

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of November 08, 2019

Call 001 **Contract** CNT701 **Project** 98100-4239-04,98100-4240-04

County ANDERSON & UNION

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$231,936.00
\$244,142.00

Call 002 **Contract** CNT702 **Project** 98303-4252-04,98303-4253-04

County BEDFORD , MARSHALL, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$468,600.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNT703 **Project** 98303-4154-04,98303-4155-04

County BEDFORD , RUTHERFORD, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$472,529.60

Call 004 **Contract** CNT704 **Project** 98400-4127-04,98400-4128-04

County BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-40.

Contractor

J. R. FARMS

Total Bid

\$190,842.97

Call 005 **Contract** CNT705 **Project** 98400-4229-04,98400-4230-04

County BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$1,357,962.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNT706 **Project** 98200-4223-04

County BLEDSOE , SEQUATCHIE, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$217,973.70

\$262,224.00

\$284,076.00

Call 007 **Contract** CNT707 **Project** 98100-4141-04,98100-4142-04

County BLOUNT & KNOX

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$964,794.00

Call 008 **Contract** CNT708 **Project** 98100-4243-04,98100-4256-04

County BLOUNT , LOUDON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$887,889.00

\$1,156,220.00

Call 009 **Contract** CNT709 **Project** 98200-4224-04,98200-4225-04

County BRADLEY , HAMILTON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,001,978.40
\$1,084,782.00

Call 010 **Contract** CNT710 **Project** 98100-4244-04,98100-4257-04

County CAMPBELL , CLAIBORNE, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$634,868.67
\$788,925.00

Call 011 **Contract** CNT711 **Project** 98200-4226-04,98200-4227-04

County CANNON , VAN BUREN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION

Total Bid

\$369,952.00
\$432,728.93

Call 012 **Contract** CNT712 **Project** 98100-4245-04,98100-4246-04

County CARTER , JOHNSON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SOUTH EAST MOWING, LLC
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$949,976.06
\$1,072,902.00

Call 013 **Contract** CNT713 **Project** 98303-4156-04,98303-4157-04 **County** CHEATHAM , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC
LOVIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
H RAY LLC

Total Bid

\$560,274.00
\$667,655.00
\$744,610.00

Call 014 **Contract** CNT714 **Project** 98400-4231-04,98400-4232-04 **County** CHESTER , HARDEMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$1,059,766.00

Call 015 **Contract** CNT715 **Project** 98200-4228-04,98200-4229-04 **County** CLAY , CUMBERLAND, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$492,518.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNT716 **Project** 98200-4230-04 **County** CLAY , DEKALB, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$393,794.46
\$480,012.00
\$547,706.00

Call 017 **Contract** CNT717 **Project** 98100-4247-04,98100-4248-04

County COCKE , GRAINGER, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$802,018.00

Call 018 **Contract** CNT718 **Project** 98200-4231-04,98200-4232-04

County COFFEE & FRANKLIN

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.

Total Bid

\$339,009.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNT719 **Project** 98200-4133-04,98200-4134-04

County COFFEE , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-24.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.

BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$234,066.00

\$285,199.61

\$295,004.18

\$311,581.00

\$370,488.00

Call 020 **Contract** CNT720 **Project** 98400-4233-04,98400-4234-04

County CROCKETT , DECATUR, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

J. R. FARMS

Total Bid

\$667,245.87

Call 021 **Contract** CNT721 **Project** 98303-4258-04,98303-4259-04

County DAVIDSON , RUTHERFORD, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BIG AL MOWING, LLC
H RAY LLC
BILL LEDFORD & SON, INC.
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$656,466.00
\$904,428.42
\$1,023,576.00
\$1,454,894.00

Call 022 **Contract** CNT722 **Project** 98303-4160-04,98303-4161-04

County DAVIDSON & WILLIAMSON

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LOVIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,755,514.00
\$2,021,111.40

Call 023 **Contract** CNT723 **Project** 98303-4262-04,98303-4263-04

County DICKSON , HICKMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BIG AL MOWING, LLC
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$425,852.00
\$592,658.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNT724 **Project** 98400-4135-04,98400-4136-04

County DYER , GIBSON, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

J. R. FARMS

Total Bid

\$847,196.80

Call 025 **Contract** CNT725 **Project** 98400-4137-04,98400-4138-04

County FAYETTE , HAYWOOD, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-40.

Contractor

J. R. FARMS

Total Bid

\$204,650.00

Call 026 **Contract** CNT726 **Project** 98400-4139-04,98400-4140-04

County FAYETTE , LAUDERDALE, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC
ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,068,216.00

\$1,077,332.04

Call 027 **Contract** CNT727 **Project** 98303-4264-04,98303-4265-04

County GILES & LAWRENCE

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BASS MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$227,556.75

Call 028 **Contract** CNT728 **Project** 98303-4166-04,98303-4167-04

County GILES , MARSHALL, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BASS MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$237,415.86

Call 029 **Contract** CNT729 **Project** 98100-4249-04,98100-4250-04

County GREENE , HAMBLLEN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$951,226.50

Call 030 **Contract** CNT730 **Project** 98200-4235-04

County GRUNDY & MARION

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.

BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$249,970.50

\$273,429.27

\$388,843.00

Call 031 **Contract** CNT731 **Project** 33948-4164-04

County HAMILTON

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

BUMBALOUGH'S CONSTRUCTION

Total Bid

\$397,517.40

\$441,145.05

Call 032 **Contract** CNT732 **Project** 98303-4268-04

County HOUSTON , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

H RAY LLC

Total Bid

\$419,483.20

\$540,730.00

Call 033 **Contract** CNT733 **Project** 98303-4269-04 **County** LAWRENCE , LEWIS, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BASS MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$199,439.06

Call 034 **Contract** CNT734 **Project** 98303-4270-04,98303-4271-04 **County** LEWIS , PERRY, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$161,338.20

Call 035 **Contract** CNT735 **Project** 98303-4272-04 **County** MACON , SMITH, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BIG AL MOWING, LLC

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

BILL LEDFORD & SON, INC.

Total Bid

\$243,480.00

\$332,756.00

\$357,104.00

Call 036 **Contract** CNT736 **Project** 60946-4251-04,60946-4252-04 **County** MAURY

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BIG AL MOWING, LLC

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$363,537.00

\$447,989.00

Call 037 **Contract** CNT737 **Project** 98303-4273-04 **County** RUTHERFORD & WILLIAMSON

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

BIG AL MOWING, LLC

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.

H RAY LLC

Total Bid

\$172,611.60

\$189,240.00

\$226,080.00

\$297,960.00

Call 038 **Contract** CNT738 **Project** 98303-4174-04,98303-4175-04 **County** DICKSON , HICKMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-840.

Contractor

BILL LEDFORD & SON, INC.

H RAY LLC

BIG AL MOWING, LLC

Total Bid

\$483,483.00

\$496,940.00

\$626,175.00

Call 039 **Contract** CNT739 **Project** 79947-4151-04,79947-4152-04 **County** SHELBY

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MICHAEL BARHAM, LLC

ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.

LOVIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,698,850.00

\$1,699,176.67

\$2,012,578.00

Call 040 **Contract** CNT740 **Project** 91946-4209-04 **County** WAYNE

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

Total Bid

\$156,272.10

Call 041 **Contract** CNT741 **Project** 94946-4240-04 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BIG AL MOWING, LLC
CAUDILL MOWING, INC.
H RAY LLC

Total Bid

\$128,336.00
\$173,633.00
\$201,392.00

Call 042 **Contract** CNT354 **Project** NH-I-098-2(18),98200-3116-44 **County** BRADLEY , HAMILTON, ETC.

THE ANNUAL PREVENTATIVE AND UNSCHEDULED MAINTENANCE ON THE CHATTANOOGA SMARTWAY I.T.S. SYSTEM EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING THE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT CENTER.

Contractor

NABCO ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
KAPSCH TRAFFICCOM, USA, INC.

Total Bid

\$9,985,600.00
\$10,350,000.00
\$11,104,245.40

Call 043 **Contract** CNT213 **Project** NH-I-098-3(29),19014-3176-44,98303-3138-44 **County** DAVIDSON , ROBERTSON, ETC.

THE ANNUAL PREVENTATIVE AND UNSCHEDULED MAINTENANCE ON THE NASHVILLE SMARTWAY I.T.S. SYSTEM EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING THE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT CENTER.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
KAPSCH TRAFFICCOM, USA, INC.
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.

Total Bid

\$8,170,000.00
\$8,586,876.00
\$10,371,000.00

Call 044 **Contract** CNT931 **Project** STP-9400(60),94946-3634-14

County WILLIAMSON

THE STREAM MITIGATION FOR THE LITTLE HARPETH WEST BRANCH IN BRENTWOOD.

Contractor

CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
HGS, LLC
NATURAL STATE STREAMS, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$599,153.50
\$842,235.00
\$934,672.31
\$1,545,862.10

Letting Total -

Low Bids
\$42,101,159.20